

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
 4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	C10-19-2310	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Green House (Maligaya Type) at City Nursery, Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P150,000.00	City Nursery, Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P146,993.79	October 08, 2019	20 CD
2	C10-19-2370	Labor and Materials for the Renovation/Improvement of the City Mayor's Office at Heroes Hall, San Juan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P300,000.00	Heroes Hall, San Juan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P295,289.64	October 10, 2019	45 CD
3	C10-19-2413	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Animal Impoundment / Euthanizing Shed at Lara, City of San Fernando Pampanga	P300,000.00	Lara, City of San Fernando Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P295,697.28	October 22, 219	30 CD
4	C10-19-2414	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Public Toilets at Barangay Hall, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P445,039.00	Barangay Hall, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P437,254.40	October 22, 2019	45 CD
5	C10-19-2416	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Public Toilets at New Barrio, Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P445,039.00	New Barrio, Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P437,254.40	October 22, 2019	45 CD
6	C10-19-2417	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Public Toilets at Sindalan Sports Complex, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P445,039.00	Sindalan Sports Complex, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P437,039.27	October 22, 2019	45 CD
7	C10-19-2418	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Public Toilets at Purok 3, Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P445,039.00	Purok 3, Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P437,039.27	October 22, 2019	45 CD

8	C10-19-2420	Labor and Materials for the Fabrication and Installation of Directional Signages for Camp Centers at various Barangays in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P534,232.00	various Barangays in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P523,699.99	October 22, 2019	40 CD
9	C10-19-2421	Labor and Materials for the Upgrading of Road at the City Transfer Station, Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P645,203.05	City Transfer Station, Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P637,023.16	October 22, 2019	30 CD
10	C10-19-2422	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Day Care Center at Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P850,000.00	Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P843,285.17	October 22, 2019	60 CD
11	C10-19-2423	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Day care Center at Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P850,000.00	Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P840,165.04	October 22, 2019	60 CD
12	C10-19-2424	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Day Care Center I at Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P900,000.00	Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P891,128.08	October 22, 2019	60 CD
13	C10-19-2322	Labor and Materials for the Repair of Three (3) Storey Twelve (12) Classroom Building at Northville Elementary School, Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,967,054.68	Northville Elementary School, Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,954,654.68	October 29, 2019	75 CD
14	C10-19-2373	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Bahay Pagbabago at Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P4,999,542.76	Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	E. B. Matias Construction and Trading	Mangga, Cacutud, Arayat, Pampanga	P4,983,335.82	October 29, 2019	150 CD
15	C10-19-2391	Labor and Materials for the Renovation/Improvement of the City Mayor's Office at City Hall, Brgy. Sto. Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,500,000.00	City Hall, Brgy. Sto. Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	E. B. Matias Construction and Trading	Mangga, Cacutud, Arayat, Pampanga	P1,486,990.38	October 29, 2019	80 CD
16	C10-19-2425	Labor and Materials for the Repair and Improvement of National Child Development Center at Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P989,558.97	October 29, 2019	50 CD
17	C10-19-2426	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Day Care Center at Baliti, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Baliti, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P990,243.39	October 29, 2019	60 CD
18	C10-19-2427	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Day Care Center at Juliana, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,400,000.00	Juliana, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,390,608.22	October 29, 2019	60 CD
19	C10-19-2458	Labor and Materials for the Repair/Replacement of LED Streetlights Along JASA Road, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P200,000.00	along JASA Road, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P195,450.00	October 29, 2019	10 CD
20	C10-19-2369	Labor and Materials for the Relocation of Lamp Post from JASA to Civic Center at City Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,544,832.49	City Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Turquoise Construction and Realty Development	B2 L7-10 Northforbes Village, San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,529,166.69	November 07, 2019	90 CD

21	C10-19-2473	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Public Toilet at City Hall, Brgy. Sto. Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P745,765.46	City Hall, Brgy. Sto. Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P735,309.41	November 07, 2019	80 CD
22	C10-19-2689	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Lined Canal from St. Dominic Villa to Trapezoidal Ditch at Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P400,000.00	Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	JD218 Trading and Construction	79 Camino Road, Sto. Rosario, Mexico, Pampanga	P392,802.30	November 14, 2019	15 CD
23	C10-19-2823	Labor and Materials for the Proposed City of San Fernando Civic Center City Park Phase II at City Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P650,000.00	City Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P640,220.40	November 19, 2019	60 CD
24	C10-19-2681	Labor and Materials for the Repair/Improvement of Sangguniang Panlungsod and City Vice Mayor's Office at Heroes Hall, San Juan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,410,162.18	Heroes Hall, San Juan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Roque Construction and Trading	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,400,396.40	November 26, 2019	60 CD
25	C10-19-2682	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal with Cover at San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,499,999.00	San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	P1,489,395.00	November 26, 2019	70 CD
26	C10-19-2683	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Concreting of Road at St. Jude Village, San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	St. Jude Village, San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	P1,990,171.30	November 26, 2019	80 CD
27	C10-19-2684	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Concreting of Road at Maligaya Village, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Maligaya Village, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	P2,989,031.19	November 26, 2019	80 CD
28	C10-19-2685	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Concreting of Road at Town Center, Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Town Center, Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P1,989,959.19	November 26, 2019	60 CD
29	C10-19-2686	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Concreting of Road at Purok 6, Panipuan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Purok 6, Panipuan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,989,726.26	November 26, 2019	60 CD
30	C10-19-2687	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Lined Canal (RC Pipes) at Northville 14, Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,560,398.00	Northville 14, Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,550,558.76	November 26, 2019	70 CD
31	C10-20-0016	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Pathways at Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P500,000.00	Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P494,904.83	November 28, 2019	45 CD
32	C10-20-0017	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Pathways at Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P500,000.00	Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P494,097.46	November 28, 2019	45 CD
33	C10-20-0018	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Pathways at San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P500,000.00	San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P494,919.35	November 28, 2019	45 CD

34	C10-19-2688	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Slope Protection near Civic Center (Upstream) at Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P4,000,000.00	Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	MNRSquared Construction and Trading	145 Rizal St., Phase 1, Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	3,989,258.18	December 09, 2019	120 CD
35	C10-19-2769	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Bridge (Box Culvert) at Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,000,000.00	Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Eldico Builders	Concepcion, Mexico, Pampanga	5,977,197.98	December 09, 2019	150 CD
36	C10-19-2770	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Day Care Center at San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,250,000.00	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Roque Construction and Trading	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	6,229,779.60	December 09, 2019	150 CD
37	C10-19-2842	Labor and Materials for the Fabrication and Installation of Logos and Letters for Various Child Development Centers (Phase II) at various Barangays of City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P950,000.00	various Barangays of City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	941,276.70	December 09, 2019	60 CD
38	C10-20-0001	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at Alasas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Alasas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,990,251.09	December 12, 2019	75 CD
39	C10-20-0002	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road (Asphalt Overlay) at Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,991,683.37	December 12, 2019	60 CD
40	C10-20-0003	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road (Asphalt Overlay) at Del Carmen, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Del Carmen, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,991,683.37	December 12, 2019	60 CD
41	C10-20-0004	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	P2,990,067.71	December 12, 2019	80 CD
42	C10-20-0006	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at Pandaras, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Pandaras, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Turquoise Construction and Realty Development	B2 L7-10 Northforbes Village, San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P990,350.41	December 12, 2019	60 CD
43	C10-20-0007	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road (Asphalt Overlay) at Quebiawan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Quebiawan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,991,239.08	December 12, 2019	60 CD
44	C10-20-0008	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road (Asphalt Overlay) at San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,991,813.83	December 12, 2019	60 CD
45	C10-20-0009	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at San Jose, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P4,000,000.00	San Jose, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	P3,989,728.54	December 12, 2019	100 CD
46	C10-20-0010	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,987,746.41	December 12, 2019	75 CD
47	C10-20-0011	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at San Pedro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	San Pedro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,987,412.50	December 12, 2019	75 CD

48	C10-20-0012	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	P2,989,695.80	December 12, 2019	90 CD
49	C10-20-0013	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Road at Sto. Niño, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Sto. Niño, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,988,255.17	December 12, 2019	75 CD
50	C10-20-0014	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Pathways along San Fernando River at various Barangay of City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P5,000,000.00	along San Fernando River at various Barangay of City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Turquoise Construction and Realty Development	B2 L7-10 Northforbes Village, San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P4,989,554.27	December 12, 2019	120 CD
51	C10-20-0015	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Pathways at Baliti, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Baliti, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P990,507.89	December 12, 2019	60 CD
52	C10-20-0022	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Pathways at Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	992,360.74	December 17, 2019	75 CD
53	C10-20-0023	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at Alasas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Alasas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	1,989,586.26	December 17, 2019	75 CD
54	C10-20-0024	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Lined Canal at Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	1,989,659.26	December 17, 2019	75 CD
55	C10-20-0025	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Lined Canal at Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	992,734.97	December 17, 2019	60 CD
56	C10-20-0026	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at Pulungbulu, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Pulungbulu, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	992,573.31	December 17, 2019	60 CD
57	C10-20-0027	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	991,315.39	December 17, 2019	60 CD
58	C10-20-0028	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Lined Canal at Quebiawan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Quebiawan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	1,989,377.84	December 17, 2019	75 CD
59	C10-20-0029	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Slope Protection at San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	2,989,025.02	December 17, 2019	90 CD
60	C10-20-0030	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,000,000.00	San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	991,881.53	December 17, 2019	60 CD
61	C10-20-0031	Labor and Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Lined Canal at San Pedro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	San Pedro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	2,988,512.01	December 17, 2019	90 CD
62	C10-20-0032	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	1,989,592.06	December 17, 2019	75 CD

63	C10-20-0033	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	1,989,132.78	December 17, 2019	75 CD
64	C10-20-0034	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Multi Purpose Hall at Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Turquoise Construction and Realty Development	B2 L7-10 Northforbes Village, San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	1,990,437.12	December 17, 2019	120 CD
65	C10-20-0035	Labor and Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Lined Canal at San Juan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Code RNR Construction & Trading Corporation	Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	2,990,061.35	December 17, 2019	90 CD
66	C10-20-0036	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Slope Protection at Brgy. Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Brgy. Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	2,989,552.58	December 17, 2019	100 CD
67	C10-19-2891	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Day Care Center at Northville 14-A Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,250,000.00	Northville 14-A Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Roque Construction and Trading	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P6,234,541.04	December 23, 2019	150 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JENNY B. GONZALES
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
 CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
 4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	I4-19-2178	Supply and Delivery of Thermal Printers to be used at City Treasurer's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P60,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P59,700.00	October 01, 2019
2	O1-19-2186	Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine to be used at the Police Station in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P120,000.00	Philippine Duplicators Inc.	CCC Building Km. 14, West Service Road, Edison Avenue, Brgy. Merville, Parañaque City	P68,000.00	October 01, 2019
3	V1-19-2254	Supply and Delivery of Filters to be used for the Service Vehicles and Equipment for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P499,903.00	GWM Auto Supply and Motorcycle Parts	Unit 1, Essel Commercial Complex, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P484,368.00	October 03, 2019
4	H1-19-2275	Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used at City Agriculture and Veterinary Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P120,450.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P120,340.00	October 03, 2019
5	O4-19-2176	Supply and Delivery of Common Used Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used by the different Department/Offices of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P11,744,674.89	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P11,739,129	October 08, 2019
				KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P11,736,921.36	
				G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P11,725,622.54	
6	P11-19-2215	Printing and Delivery of Brochure to be used at San Fernando Train Station in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P100,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P99,500.00	October 08, 2019
7	M7-19-2342	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies to be given to the winners of Healthy Places 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P94,490.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P93,960.00	October 10, 2019
8	S4-19-2344	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Additional PoE Network Switch and Outdoor Box Nema 3R to be installed at various Homeowners Association in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P751,170.00	Telesight Computer & Surveillance System	3rd Flr. Telesight Bldg., McArthur Highway, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P750,906.00	October 10, 2020
9	P11-19-2346	Printing and Delivery of Printed Forms and Tarpaulins to be used for the Post Meat Establishment Program in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P99,860.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P98,612.00	October 10, 2021
10	G6-19-2349	Supply and Delivery of Rubber Floor Matting to be used at City Hall, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P103,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P102,500.00	October 10, 2022
11	G6-19-2350	Supply and Delivery of Communication Load to be used for the Serbisyonng Areglado: Provision of Basic Services by Cascading Leadership Initiatives to the Sectoral groups thorough an Accessible and Open Government and Participatory Governance Practices Program for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P126,000.00	KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P125,989.50	October 10, 2023
12	I4-19-2357	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the CGSO-Records and Archives Management Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P172,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	171,100.00	October 10, 2024
13	I3-19-2104	Supply and Delivery of Janitorial Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used by City Market Operation Division, City Administration Office and CGSO - Utilities and Maintenance	P2,523,554.16	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	Lot 3 - P2,437,328.70	October 15, 2020
						Lot 1 - P76,958.00	

13	J3-19-2194	Administrator's Office and CGSO - Utility and Maintenance Services Division of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,567,551.16	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Lot 2 - 51,402.00	October 15, 2019
14	F8-19-2361	Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at the City Social Welfare and Development Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P721,522.50	MYZ Alta Muebles Enterprises	Unit J, 77 Sumulong Highway, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	P517,600.00	October 15, 2019
15	F8-19-2363	Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at the City Legal Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P84,873.50	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P84,474.00	October 15, 2019
16	O1-19-2353	Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine to be used at the City Administrator's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P175,000.00	Philippine Duplicators Inc.	CCC Building Km. 14, West Service Road, Edison Avenue, Brgy. Merville, Parañaque City	P120,000.00	October 15, 2019
17	S5-19-2340	Contract of Service for the Random Drug Testing of City Employees for a Drug Free Workplace in the Local Government of the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P300,000.00	Clearbridge Medical Philippines, Inc.	#33 V. Luna Avenue, Brgy. Pinyahan, Quezon City	P200,000.00	October 15, 2019
18	F8-19-2362	Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at the City of San Fernando - Police Station	P116,648.41	TJTF Trading	229 A Don Pedro St., Kapalaran Subd., Brgy. Holy Spirit, Quezon City	P115,000.00	October 15, 2019
19	M6-19-2282	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Medical Equipment to be used at Health Emergency Management Services in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P692,000.00	Surgico Phils., Inc.	Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P636,000.00	October 15, 2019
20	G6-19-2345	Supply and Delivery of Rubber Mats to be used at various Child Development Centers (CDC) for the year 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P499,100.00	Raptor Sports Corporation	Km 62 Megastation NLEX (Southbound Lane), City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P499,000.00	October 15, 2019
21	P11-19-2368	Printing and Delivery of Information, Education, Campaign Materials to be used at City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P636,200.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P632,200.00	October 15, 2019
22	P11-19-2331	Printing and Delivery of Manuals (Assessment Tools) to be used by the Child Development Teachers for the year 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P150,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P148,500.00	October 15, 2019
23	I4-19-2358	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Vice Mayor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P237,000.00	CJ Lhanz Trading & Computer Center	Unit 1, 5 Brothers Bldg., Mc Arthur Highway, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P218,970.00	October 15, 2019
24	I4-19-2320	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at Community Affairs Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P65,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P64,750.00	October 15, 2019
25	A9-19-2348	Supply and Delivery of Appliances to be used for the Child Development Center Conversion for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P460,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P459,600.00	October 15, 2019
26	G6-19-1674	Supply and Delivery of Essential Health Care Package to be given to Daycare Pupils for the Orally Fit Fernandino Child Program in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P200,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P197,500.00	October 22, 2019
27	G6-19-2339	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Combi-Blinds to be used at Heroes Hall in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P268,276.05	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P264,017.70	October 22, 2019
28	G9-19-2347	Supply and Delivery of Pantry Supplies to be used at the City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P92,360.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	91,990.00	October 22, 2019
29	G6-19-2351	Supply and Delivery of Safety Shoes to be used at City Health Office - HEMS Unit in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P80,000.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P79,660.00	October 22, 2019
30	G6-19-2389	Supply and Delivery of Bunk Beds with Mattress to be used for the 24/7 Public Order, Safety (POSCO) and Rescue Operations (CDRRMO) at the Command and Control Center in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P317,900.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P317,360.00	October 22, 2019

31	D2-19-2343	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines to be given to the winners of Healthy Places 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P94,020.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P93,290.00	October 22, 2019
32	O4-19-2365	Supply and Delivery of Common Used Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at City Health Office - Birthing Stations and City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in	P401,610.43	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	Lot 1 - P151,300.00	October 22, 2019
						Lot 2 - 249,435.83	
33	I4-19-2408	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Planning and Development Coordinator's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P192,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P191,200.00	October 22, 2019
34	F8-19-2299	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Office Furniture to be used at City Investment Promotion Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P76,763.45	TJTF Trading	229 A Don Pedro St., Kapalaran Subd., Brgy. Holy Spirit, Quezon City	P74,000.00	October 24, 2019
35	I4-19-2489	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Health Office - RHU-II Sindalan Main Health Center in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P70,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P69,750.00	October 29, 2019
36	E2-19-2490	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Supplies to be used for the Maintenance of Public Markets in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P99,150.00	MG Serrano Enterprise	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P98,665.00	October 29, 2019
37	T4-19-2451	Supply and Delivery of Tokens (Parul San Fernando) to be used by the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P700,000.00	Rolrens Lantern and General Merchandise	1142 11th Ave. Unisite Subd., Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P695,000.00	October 29, 2019
38	P11-19-2450	Printing and Delivery of Letterhead and Desk Pad to be used at the City Civil Registry Office for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P75,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P73,800.00	October 29, 2019
39	D2-19-2316	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Anti-Rabies Vaccine (WHO Prequalified Rabies Vaccine) to be used for the Rabies Prevention and Control Program in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P498,750.00	Affordacare Plus Trading	2464 Rm. C Surla St., Sta Maria Village, Balibago, Angeles City	P494,475.00	November 07, 2019
40	G6-19-2524	Supply and Delivery of Buntis Kit to be used for the Buntis Party 4th Quarter of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P75,000.00	LGY Trading	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P74,500.00	November 07, 2019
41	M6-19-2525	Supply and Delivery of Restorative Devices to be used for the PWD First 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P499,500.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P498,790.00	November 07, 2019
42	G3-19-2597	Supply and Delivery of Uniforms to be used for the Farmers and Butchers Annual General Assembly on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P182,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Bk. 2 Lot 7, Dona Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Lot 1 - P127,650.00	November 07, 2019
						Lot 2 - P51,750.00	
43	A11-19-2606	Supply and Delivery of Audio Visual Materials to be used at the CGSO-Utility and Maintenance Services Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P251,700.00	Success Business Machines Corporation	No. 301-A, Road 1, Bagong Pagasa, District 1, Quezon City	P249,800.00	November 07, 2019
44	P11-19-2628	Printing and Delivery of Information Education Campaign Materials to be used for the different City Ordinances and Environmental Laws in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P150,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P149,500.00	November 07, 2019
45	O1-19-2623	Supply and Delivery of Office Equipment to be used at City Information Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P146,200.00	MG Serrano Enterprise	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P145,800.00	November 07, 2019
46	K1-19-2656	Supply and Delivery of Kitchenware to be used for the Family Evacuation and Camp Coordination and Camp Management in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P77,400.00	MG Serrano Enterprise	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P77,325.00	November 07, 2019
47	O1-19-2730	Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine to be used at the City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P215,656.00	Data Images Plus Automation Phils., Inc.	Dallon II Bldg., 164 Aurora Blvd., San Juan City	P166,193.00	November 12, 2019
48	V3-19-2503	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Light Delivery Van to be used for the various activities of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,900,600.00	Hino Pampanga Inc.	Jose Abad Santos Avenue., Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,890,000.00	November 12, 2019
49	I4-19-2704	Supply and Delivery of Rack Mount UPS to be used for the GIS Server in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P700,000.00	Trends and Technologies, Inc.	Bertaphil Vil., Clarkfield Freeport Zone, Pampanga	P654,580.00	November 12, 2019

50	C9-19-2680	Supply and Delivery of Filling Materials to be used for the Upgrading of Road at San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P999,450.00	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P995,008.00	November 12, 2019
51	B1-19-2690	Supply and Delivery of Books to be used at the City College Library in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P127,237.00	C & E Publishing Inc.	Mahabang Parang, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	P127,197.00	November 12, 2019
52	E2-19-2693	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Supplies to be used for the Main Electrical Lines at Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P740,500.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P737,345.00	November 12, 2019
53	G9-19-2699	Supply and Delivery of Food Packs to be used for the Community Outreach for Indigenous People for the year 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P80,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P79,500.00	November 12, 2019
54	S7-19-2729	Supply and Delivery of Sporting Goods to be used at the City College of San Fernando, Pampanga for the Year 2019	P171,250.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P170,887.00	November 12, 2019
55	P11-19-2734	Printing and Delivery of Tarpaulin to be used for the MPOWER Training in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P54,200.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P52,845.00	November 12, 2019
56	P5-19-2694	Supply and Delivery of Underwater Camera and Digital Camera to be used at the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P63,500.00	MG Serrano Enterprise	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P63,300.00	November 14, 2019
57	G6-19-2721	Supply and Delivery of Manila and Battle Rope to be used at the City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P67,527.20	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P67,325.00	November 14, 2019
58	S5-19-2341	Re-bidding of Contract of Service for Disposal of Residual Waste to Sanitary Landfill of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P19,134,990.00	Metro Clark Waste Management Corporation	Unit 06-D1 Berthapill III Clark Center, Jose Abad Santos Avenue, Clark Freeport Zone	P19,134,990.00	November 19, 2019
59	G6-19-2828	Supply and Delivery of Rubber Mats to be used at the new Child Development Centers in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P499,100.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P306,544.00	November 19, 2019
60	V3-19-2501	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Secondhand Type 10 Wheeler Dump Truck to be used at Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,200,000.00	Firecoach Trading	46 Don Basilio Bautista St., Dampalit, Malabon City	P3,190,000.00	November 19, 2020
61	V3-19-2502	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 2 tonner Cargo Carrier with canvass to be used at Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,350,000.00	Firecoach Trading	47 Don Basilio Bautista St., Dampalit, Malabon City	P1,340,000.00	November 19, 2021
62	V3-19-2506	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 2 tonner 4x4 Manlift Truck with complete outrigger and accessories to be used at Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,950,000.00	Firecoach Trading	48 Don Basilio Bautista St., Dampalit, Malabon City	P1,940,000.00	November 19, 2022
63	V3-19-2545	Printing and Delivery of Stickers to be used for the E-Barangay: Connecting the Grassroots to the Government on October - December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,170,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,166,100.00	November 19, 2023
64	I5-19-2639	Supply and Delivery of Additional IT Materials, Network Tools, Supplies and Equipment to be used at the City Information and Communications Technology in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,371,900.00	CJ Lhanz Trading & Computer Center	Unit 1, 5 Brothers Bldg., Mc Arthur Highway, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,369,870.00	November 19, 2024
65	I4-19-2732	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P197,500.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P197,050.00	November 19, 2025
66	F8-19-2354	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Furniture and Fixtures to be used for the Child Development Center Conversion for the year 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P325,000.00	Raptor Sports Corporation	Km 62 Megastation NLEX (Southbound Lane), City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P260,950.00	November 21, 2019

67	G6-19-2456	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Bookshelves and Movable/Reversible White Board to be used for the Child Development Centers for the year 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P440,000.00	Raptor Sports Corporation	Km 62 Megastation NLEX (Southbound Lane), City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P299,750.00	November 21, 2019
68	P11-19-2907	Printing and Delivery of Printed Forms to be used at the City Environment and Natural Resources Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P97,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P96,150.00	December 05, 2019
69	A4-19-2836	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Air-conditioning Units to be used at the Command and Control Center, Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,000,000.00	Optacool Enterprises	Charity St., St. Anthony Subd., Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,282,224.60	December 09, 2019
70	G9-19-2846	Supply and Delivery of Grocery Package to be used for the Annual Capability Building Seminar for Solo Parents on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P300,000.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P296,250.00	December 09, 2019
71	M7-19-2845	Supply and Delivery of Medical Equipment to be used by the Health Emergency Staff (HEMS) Capability Building 2019 (Equipping the Emergency Medical Services Ambulance of the City Health Office) in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P534,650.00	Zymed Medical Distributors	Blk A Lot 9 Pearl St. Irisville Subd., Upper Irian B.C.	P531,339.00	December 09, 2019
72	V3-19-2627	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Light Cargo Truck with Airconditioner to be used at City Environment and Natural Resources Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	Carworld, Inc.	Olongapo Gapan Road, Dolores, CSFP.	P1,855,180.00	December 09, 2019
73	S5-19-2705	Contract of Service for Disposal of Residual Waste to Sanitary Landfill of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga.	P5,864,670.00	Metro Clark Waste Management Corporation	Unit 06-D1 Berthapill III Clark Center, Jose Abad Santos Avenue, Clark Freeport Zone	P5,864,670.00	December 09, 2019
74	E1-19-2844	Supply and Delivery of Manipulative Toys to be used by the ECCD Volunteer Workers for the ECCD Home-Based Program for the year 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P164,250.00	Raptor Sports Corporation	Km 62 Megastation NLEX (Southbound Lane), City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P164,250.00	December 09, 2019
75	P11-19-2817	Printing and Delivery of Poster to be used by the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,295,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,291,500.00	December 09, 2019
76	E2-19-2691	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Supplies to be used for the Installation of LED Lights Along Mac-Arthur Hi-Way, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,401,364.00	Calsian Trading	St. James St., St. Jude Village, Ph2 San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,398,160.00	December 09, 2019
77	F8-19-2983	Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at the Office of the City Building Official in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P346,948.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P346,948.00	December 12, 2019
78	G6-19-2992	Supply and Delivery of Shoe Rack and Reversible White/Cork Board to be used at the New Child Development Centers in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P249,996.00	LGY Trading	amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P249,000.00	December 12, 2019
79	S7-19-2922	Supply and Delivery of Sporting Goods to be used by the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,989,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	2,980,950.00	December 17, 2019
80	O4-19-2958	Supply and Delivery of Additional Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at the City Administrator's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,486,756.70	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	1,485,530.70	December 17, 2019
81	O4-19-2959	Supply and Delivery of Additional Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at the City General Services Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,470,814.30	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	2,467,959.30	December 17, 2019
82	O4-19-2960	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies to be used by the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga for various General Assemblies on December 2019	P1,785,610.35	KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	1,784,075.35	December 17, 2019

83	O4-19-2961	Supply and Delivery of Additional Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at the City Planning and Development Coordinator's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,492,978.90	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	2,491,457.40	December 17, 2019
84	G6-19-2962	Supply and Delivery of Additional Supplies/Materials to be used for the mass production of Fernandino Access Card for 2nd Semester of 2019 of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,210,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	2,208,850.00	December 17, 2019
85	G9-19-2963	Supply and Delivery of Grocery Package to be used for the Kalingang-Handog sa mga Kapus - Palad on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,750,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	3,735,000.00	December 17, 2019
86	O4-19-2964	Supply and Delivery of Additional Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at the City Mayor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P5,950,596.50	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	5,945,390.50	December 17, 2019
87	S3-20-0019	Contract of Service for the Provision of Security Services at the City Schools Division from January to December 2020 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,160,000.00	Cunanan Investigation & Security Agency	Main St., St. Francis Village, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	2,124,000.00	December 17, 2019
						Lot 2 - P885,000.00	

88	S3-20-0020	Contract of Service for the Provision of Security Services from January to June 2020 in the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P10,620,000.00	CUNANAN INVESTIGATION & SECURITY AGENCY	Main St., St. Francis Village, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Lot 7 - P354,000.00	December 17, 2019
				SAFEHAND SECURITY AND INVESTIGATION AGENCY, INC.	G. Puyat St., Villa Victoria Subd., Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Lot 8 - P354,000.00	
Lot 11 - P354,000.00							
Lot 13 - P531,000.00							
Lot 14 - P354,000.00							
Lot 1 - P1,422,577.44							
Lot 3 - P889,110.90							
Lot 4 - P355,644.36							
Lot 5 - P355,644.36							
Lot 6 - P355,644.36							
Lot 9 - P711,288.72							
Lot 10 - P355,644.36							
Lot 12 - P355,644.36							
Lot 15 - P1,778,221.80							
Lot 16 - P1,066,933.08							
89	J2-20-0021	Contract of Service for the Provision of Janitorial Services for the RHUs, Birthing Stations and Command and Control Center from January to December 2020 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,652,000.00	We Link Manpower Services	2nd Ave., Unisite Subd., Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Lot 1 - P1,019,184.60	December 17, 2019
						Lot 2 - P1,019,184.60	
						Lot 3 - P611,510.76	
90	F6-19-2936	Supply and Delivery of Meals to be served for the Annual Assembly of the Federation of Homeowners Association (FEDHOA) on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,127,000.00	Fusion Food and Events	12th Avenue Unisite Subdivision, Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,120,560.00	December 19, 2019
91	F6-19-2967	Supply and Delivery of Meals to be served for the General Assembly of the Unorganized Marginalized Sectors cum Information Drive on City's Program and Projects on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,100,000.00	Fusion Food and Events	13th Avenue Unisite Subdivision, Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,079,000.00	December 19, 2019
92	I4-19-2968	Supply and Delivery of Additional IT Equipment and Smart TV to be used at the Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,611,000.00	CJ Lhaz Trading & Computer Center	Unit 1, 5 Brothers Bldg., Mc Arthur Highway, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,605,000.00	December 19, 2019
93	F6-19-2976	Supply and Delivery of Meals to be served for the Annual Tri-Wheeler Drivers Association General Assembly on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,428,700.00	Fusion Food and Events	13th Avenue Unisite Subdivision, Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,420,536.00	December 23, 2019
94	F6-19-2977	Supply and Delivery of Meals to be served for the Federation of Tricycle Operators and Drivers Association (FEDTODA) General Assembly on December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,773,500.00	Fusion Food and Events	13th Avenue Unisite Subdivision, Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,766,406.00	December 23, 2019
95	T4-19-2994	Supply and Delivery of Souvenir Kits to be used by the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga for the "A Memento of Visit at the City Hall Program: Souvenir Items as a Token of Remembrance Year End"	P1,500,000.00	JD 218 Trading & Construction	Sto. Rosario, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,490,000.00	December 27, 2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JENNY B. GONZALES
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT
CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NONE							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JENNY B. GONZALES
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
BAC Chairperson